TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI47372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/19/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900830620

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wireless Watchdogs, LLC		12/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dataprise, LLC	
Street Address:	9600 Blackwell Road, 4th Floor	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3061911	WIRELESS WATCHDOGS - THE TIGHT LEASH ON
Registration Number:	3052754	WIRELESS WATCHDOGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026638918

Email:dctm@pillsburylaw.comCorrespondent Name:Mr. Patrick J. Jennings

Address Line 1: 1200 Seventeenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Jennings
SIGNATURE:	Patrick Jennings
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wireless Watchdogs LLC Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 4883-3058-6780 v#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0776

900836136

Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Wireless Watchdogs, LLC, a California limited liability company, with an address at 5800 Hannum Avenue, No. B, Culver City, California 90230 (the "Assignor"), owned United States Trademark Registration Nos. 3,061,911 and 3,052,754 for the marks WIRELESS WATCHDOGS - THE TIGHT LEASH ON WIRELESS COSTS and WIRELESS WATCHDOGS, respectively ("the Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Dataprise, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 9600 Blackwell Road, 4th Floor, Rockville, Maryland 20850 (the "Assignee"), has acquired all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all the goodwill symbolized thereby and would like to make said acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, as well as the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur, *nunc pro tunc* as of at least as early as July 19, 2021. Assignor also hereby represents that Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain.

Dated: December 31, 2023

RECORDED: 01/24/2024

Wireless Watchdogs, LLC

Can En-

By:

Name: Dara Eisner

Title: Senior Counsel

4883-3058-6780.v1